



**LAKE AVENUE STREETScape – PHASE II
BID RESULTS**

Lake Avenue Streetscape – Ph II



Lake Avenue Streetscape – Ph II

Contractor	Bid Price
Engineer's Estimate	\$1,221,559.91
Grassbusters Landscaping Co., Inc.	\$1,223,294.00
A-Del Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,274,000.00
Mumford & Miller Concrete, Inc.	\$1,367,610.80
George & Lynch, Inc.	\$1,464,337.77



Lake Avenue Streetscape – Ph II

Project Funding / Budget	
City FY 2021 Budget	\$400,000.00
DelDOT TAP Fund	\$800,000.00
DelDOT ADA Grant	\$50,000.00
Total:	\$1,250,000.00
Low Bid Amount:	\$1,223,294.00



Lake Avenue Streetscape – Ph II

- Requested Board Action
 - Approve award of the Lake Avenue Streetscape – Phase II Contract to Grassbusters Landscaping Co., Inc. in the amount of \$1,224,294.00



QUESTIONS?

